An ordinance appropriating the sum of \$385.31 of the street fund of the City of Albany, Oregon, to defray the cost of the purchase price of a quantity of street signs and authorizing the Recorder of said City to draw a warrant against the street fund payable to Irwin-Hodson Co. in the sum of \$385.31 in payment thereof.

THE PROPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ONDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the street fund of the City of Albany, Oregon, the sum of \$385.31 for the purpose of defraying the cost of the purchase price of a quantity of street signs heretofore ordered of Immin-Hodson Co.

Section 2. The Recorder of the City of Albany is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver to the said Irwin-Hodson Co. a street fund warrant of the City of Albany in the sum of \$385.31 in payment of the street signs hereinabove referred to.

Passed by the Council this 8th day of April, 1931 Approved by the Mayor this 8th day of April, 1931

VIRGIL L. CALAVAN. Mayor.

Attest: F.P. Nutting, Resorder of the City of Albany.

STATE OF OHEGON,

1111

County of Linn,

I, F.P.Nutting, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn
County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing and annexed copy of
Ordinance No. 1344 has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 1450, now on file in my office, and that it is a true and
correct copy of all of said Ordinance Bill No. 1450, passed by the Council
and approved by the Mayor on the 8th day of April, 1931.

WITHESS my official signature and the seal of the City of Albany
this 10th day of April, 1931

this 10th day of April, 1931,

City Recorder.